Sandhills Public Schools

Minutes of Regular Meeting January 8th 2024
High Schoo! Lecture Hall Dunning, NE 6:00 p.m.

“The mission of Sandhills Public Schools is to provide quality education
in a safe, respectful, equitable and inclusive environment to develop
productive citizens for an ever-changing global society.”

Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

1. Called to Order at 6:01 p.m.
2. Pledge of Allegiance
a. Open Meetings Act — adhered to and posted
b. Pledge of Allegiance
c. Attendance —Tedd Teahon (Pres.), Michelle Milleson {Treas.), Reed
Larsen, Rory Zutavern, Ann Collier {recorder), and J.D. Furrow
(Superintendent). Absent — Tyson Cox (VP), Jeff Martindale (Sec.)
d. Per Policy 204.07 — reasonable advanced notification was made of
the meeting
e. The Board of Education reserves the right to enter into executive
session for the protection of the public interest; or the prevention of
needless injury to the reputation of an individual, and if the
individual has not requested a public meeting.
3. Consent agenda
a. Approve the minutes of the December 11th, 2023 regular board
meeting.
Approve the agenda of tonight’s meeting
Approve the Financial Report
Approve the payment of bills
Excuse Absent Board Members: Tyson Cox and Jeff Martindale
Verification of Publication of minutes and meeting notices in the
Thomas County Herald
i. December 11%, 2023 Regular Board Meeting Minutes.
ii. January 8™, 2023 notice of posting of Regular Board Meeting
Motioned by Michelle Milleson and seconded by Rory Zutavern —
passed 4-0

-0 o0 T



. Requests to address the board. At this time, the board will hear comments
or concerns from patrons that have been addressed through the proper
procedure, policies, and administrative channels. The board will also take
comment from the public per requirement on ESSER Ill — ARP funds and
spending plans.

There were no patrons present to address the school board

. 3" Grade Presentation — Mrs. Zutavern’s presentation was postponed due

to the weather and will be moved to the February meeting.

. Election of Board Officers — At this time Mr. Furrow assumed chairmanship

of the board for the purpose of electing a board president. It was motioned

by Reed Larsen and seconded by Rory Zutavern to keep the current slate of
board officers. This motion passed 4-0.
a. President —Tedd Teahon
b. Vice-President — Tyson Cox
c. Secretary — Jeff Martindale
d. Treasurer — Michelle Milleson
. Appointment of Board Committees — There are no changes to the current
committee assighments
a. Committee on American Civics — Reed Larsen, Rory Zutavern,
Michelle Milleson

b. Sandhills/Thedford Coop Committee — Tedd Teahon and Tyson Cox

c. Facilities/Strategic Planning — Tedd Teahon, Tyson Cox, and Rory
Zutavern

d. Hiring — Reed Larsen, Michelle Milleson, and Jeff Martindale

e. Transportation — Reed Larsen, Tedd Teahon, and Jeff Martindale

f. Finance Committee — Rory Zutavern, Michelle Milleson, and Reed
Larsen

g. Others — none at this time, but will be assigned as necessary.

. Superintendent Contract Discussion — The board and Mr. Furrow discussed

the current superintendent contract and no changes were made at this

time.

. Discussion ltems/Administrative Report:

a. Sandhills-Thedford Coop Report — Mr. Furrow discussed the
upcoming STK wrestling meet and he shared a letter of
congratulations from Commissioner of Education Maher for our state
football title.



b. Update building progress — Mr. Larsen, Mr. Teahon, and Mr. Zutavern
toured the new building before the meeting. The board discussed
next steps in the process of completing the project.

c. Mr. Furrow discussed the need to purchase a new vehicle to replace
the maroon 2003 suburban.

d. Mrs. Collier discussed the needed transfer to the activity fund to
shore up balances of specific activity accounts within the fund that is
in tonight’s action items.

e. Mr. Furrow informed the board that Ms. Jaylee Simonson would
need to be added as a signhatory on the school’s bank accounts. This
will be an action item in the February meeting.

f. Policy Review — Mr. Furrow shared and discussed the policies that
were re-written by Jim Luebbe from NASB to include more safety drill
requirements and clean up redundancies. These revisions are on
tonight’s action items.

g. Mr. Furrow discussed the Certified Staff Negotiated Agreement that
is in tonight’s action items for approval.

h. Other — Mrs. Collier shared with the board a couple of styles for new
board chairs and their costs. There was also a brief discussion on
adding HUDL cameras to our current subscription package.

10.Business/Action Items

a. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the first
reading of revised policies 508.05 and 905.07 (Safety Drills), and
policy 905.02 (Annual Emergency Safety Plan)

Motioned by Reed Larsen, Seconded by Michelle Milleson — Passed 4~
0

b. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the
transfer of $10,000 from the general fund to the activities fund.
Motioned by Michelle Milleson, seconded by Reed Larsen — Passed 4-
0

c. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the
Certified Teachers Negotiated Agreement for the 2024-25 school
year. Base Salary = $38,600
Motioned by Rory Zutavern, Seconded by Reed Larsen — Passed 4-0

d. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve Mr.
Furrow and the transportation committee to spend up to $70,000 for
the purchase of a van to replace the 2003 maroon suburban.



11.Meeting Adjourned - 7:40

Official Meeting Notice:
The board of education of Sandhills Public Schools will meet Monday, February
12th, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Lecture Hall at the high school in Dunning,
Nebraska. This and all meetings are open to the public. Agendas are kept
continually current and available for public inspection in the Superintendent’s
Office during regular business hours with reasonable notice.

Respectfully Submitted,

J.D. Furrow (Administrator)



Sandhills Public Schools Board Report - Board

01/04/2024 12:.08 PM Unposted; Fund Number 01
Vendor Name lnvoice Number Description
Checking Account ID 1 Fund Number 01 GENERAL FUND
ASCAP 20231226 Annual License
Total ASCAP

CCT Real Estate LLC 20231221 Weight Room

Tota] CCT Real Estate LLC

Consolidated Telephone 20231226 Telephone
Total Consclidated Telaphone

Corporate Paymant Systems 20240104 December Charges
Total  Corporate Payment Systems

Creative Printers, INC 20240104 Publication
Total  Creative Printars, INC

Custer Public Power District 20231221 Custer Public Power
Total Custer Public Power District

DAS State Accounting - Central Finance 20231221 Internet
Total DAS State Accounting - Central Finance

Cunning Water 20231221 Water & Sewer - Nov/Dec
Total Dunning Water

Eakes Office Solutions 20240103 Supplies
Total Eakes Office Solutions

Engineered Cantrols 20231221 Material & Field Labor
Total Engineered Controls

ESU 10 20231227 ESU 10
Total ESU10
Hometown Leasing 20231221 Lease

Total Hometown Leasing

Ingram Library Services 20231221 Books
Ingram Library Services 20231221-0001 Books
Total Ingram Library Services

MARC 20231221 Custodian Supplies
Total MARC
Matheson Tri- Gas Inc 20231221 Ag Shop Gas

Total Matheson Tri- Gas Inc

MCI 20231226 Telophona
Total MCI
Myers Iron Salvage & Roll-Offs 20231221 Roll-off

Total Myers Iron Salvage & Roll-Offs

Page: 1
User ID: EAC
Amount

434.00

434.00

200.00

200,00

451.64

451.64

1,491.25

1,491.25

187.54

187.54

3,583.91

3,583.91

400.06

400.05

698.00

698,00

3,678.85

3,678.85

9,850.00

9,850.00

8,023.21

8,923.21

699.79

690.79

206.51
65,58

272.09

1,434.95

1,434.95

9316

90.16

51.23

51.23

860.20

860.20



Sandhills Public Schools
01/04/2024 12:08 PM
Vendor Name

NASB
Total NASB

Nebraska Central Equipment, Inc

Total Nebraska Cenfral Equipment, Inc

Nabraska Public Health Environmental Laborato
Total Nebragka Public Health Environmental

Laborato

Nebraska Rural Comm Schools Assn
Total Nebraska Rural Comm Schools Assn

NIBC,
Total NIBC,

PowerSchoal Group, LLC
Total PowerSchool Group, LLC

Presto X Company
Total Preste X Company

Quill
Quill
Total  Quill

Sandhill Oil Company
Total  Sandhill Oif Company

Spur, The
Total Spur, The

TEAM Physical Therapy
Total TEAM Physical Therapy

US. Foods
Total US. Foods

Village of Thedford
Total Village of Thadford

Western Nebraska Bank
Total Woestern Nebraska Bank

Fund Number 01

Chacking Account D 1

Board Report - Board
Unposted; Fund Number 01

Invoice Number Description

20240104 Conference

20231221 Bus Repair

20231221 Waler Testing
20231221 2024 Spring Conference Registration
20240104 Rental

20231221 Powerschool Support
20231221 Pest Contral

20231221 Supplies

20240103 Supplles

20231227 Fuel

20240104 Fuel

20231221

20240103 Paper Towel Dispenser
20240103 Trash

20231227 Annual Rent

Page: 2
User ID: EAC
Amount

170.00

170.00

67.68

67.68

30,00

30.00

220.00

220.00

275.00

275.00

4,231.85

4,231.85

210,72

210.72

636.07
56,11

692.18

2,309.82

2,300.82

45,09

45.09

473.76

473.76

40,00

40.00

435.00

435.00

30.00

30.00

42,537.97

42,537.97



00°6Ck
00'scl
06°09%

06°095

00 Lz8'LL

00722911
00°2Z.L'ST
oogeL'sz
8l'8¢
S8
eL'6l
¥ELB

PeLG
00°00¢€

00°00¢
00'0zZ

00°0ze

Oy ser'y
Go'zer't
98'6e¢e
69°9€9°C
Z805L°82
66

£5°1¥L'82
Junoury

aJv3 [}al4esn
| :oBey

IVSS V HEd -Al 8BLL
IVYSS V¥ Hed -Al efrL
slaAedxe | Auadold 0] Joney

slefedxe | Auadoid o] Jaiey

sweibold p3 |eweads

sweiboid p3 [epads

Py 21|

pry 3jelg

§334
ISNIDITVSINIH ALNNOCD

S334 ISNIOSINIA ALNNOCD
§33d ASNADNVYSANIZ ALNNOD

S3NIL LHNGD I0N0d

S3NIL 1HNCS 21704
$334 ISNIDIT VOO

$33d4 ISNIDT TvOOT]
LSTHILNE

LSAHALIN!

XVL IT1DHIA HOLOW
XV1 ITOIHIA HOLOW
XYL T1DIHIA HOLOW
X¥L T1DIHIA HOLOW

sexe] jJousiq (800
sexe | Jousiq [907

saxe] 1ousic] (200"

ToRaIGseq E1eq

£z0zZ/Z | WUy Buissesold (L0 Jagqumpn pund (SIUNCUIY LM SBL1US] 2R ou] O SoUlLT ‘palsod

015¥ L0 ‘[E10L JaquinN JUnoady
0l5F LO

LELE LD HEI0] J8qUINN JUnoddy

lELE LD
(0ZI¢ 10 ‘[EloL lequinn JUnodoy

0c¢Le 10
O0LLE LO ‘|=l0Ll JIGUUNN UNOISY

oLe Lo

OLLZ LD (2301 J8GUINN JUNGOaY

OLEC LO
OLLZ LG

LZ6Lk L0 B0l JequnN WNosoy

Lesl 1o

1161 L0 (12101 BqUinp JUnoady

L8l L0
0151 10 ‘|20l JequnN LNCI3Y

0Ls1 Lo

GZLL L0 C[B101 J8qUINN JUN030Y
Geil 10
§¢Li L0
SZLL L0

Q0LL L0 :IBj0l JequunN JUnoooyY
00LL L0

0CLL L0
TBqUINN JUNOoaY JO HEqD

Al 8L

saxe

az3ds

Py S1e18

s9XB)

S6XE] J0HSIT 18007

SOXE]

Ssusa1 Jonbm

1saIsu]

sexe]

saxe

SEX2] JOISIg 220

SOXE)

$9XE 1 JouISI] (890

[ XAVTATNALAN 0l Ns3a LokNsH
ainseal] AlnNcs

AR ArAY SBWOYL NNODOSYINOHL
BYSBIgON

N AVALI WA 40 91E1S g3aNdO3LVLS
BysSeIgaN

LAV TATAN jo 8jels GaINACIIVLS
ainseal] Auncn

£g0z/Slicl 1B1sng NNCJY3ALSNO
aingeal |

£Z02/20/2) AUnod surelg NNODINIVE

alnseal] Aunos

XA TATATAR sewecyl NNOJOSVYINOHL
J8)smalg

£20T/eZT) o sfeliA 40DV TIIA
MuBg EYSBIGEN

AV TATAR Lisisap) NN LSIM
aunseal] Aunog

YAV TAFXATAR sewol ) NNODSYINOHL
ainseay] AUnoD

AN rA 181SNg NNOYILSND
aInseal]

£20e/L0/zL Aunog sulelg NNGOINIYIE

ainseal} Aunog
1818N3 NNODJYALSND
ainsesl]

£202/20/Z) AunoD suelg NNODANIVIE

CrAUAL AR

UondUoSa(] Jdieoay User o1e(] 1d/905y

pung Aq Bupsiq ydieosy ysen

ST B EETNERETS
ANMd TYHaN3Io

TBqUINN Wieosy
10 :pundg

WY 80:0L #20Z/c0/10

S|00USS liqnd SlIYPUES



6L VeV 2L
A

=10 AW
JURoWY

ovd dl ‘esn
2 ebeg

BL Y6V LL

JqEoL

B2 ¥BY LL €10l
6L VBV L LOL 1O BLFEY 1L
SUNGI0Y B|qeneoay SUNoooY (S
‘|ejoL pund
PIEDIPON 80.% L0 IB10L JBGUINN N0y
predipa 80L% LD SdIN £202g/ee/cL
uopdposaq mereg TSqUny JUN0o0Y 1O Jen) USdNosaq Wieooy Usey) aied 10590y

£20ce/cl IUo m:_wwmoo._n_ L0 J8qrUn pund SIUnclly Ypm saujug PN O] S8lUT uumgmoa
punj Aq Bupsi dieosy ysep

JebBpaT [elauss) [F0Igns
asusdxd |2jo1gns
anusAsy [2101aNs

BOAL UNOOOY
S[ejo] AEwing

BYSBIgoN
J0 |lelg gaNdO31VvIS
Ti0i] poAsosy JSqUNN 1Bis55y
ONMNd IVE3aNDD o pund
WY 90:01 #202/€0/1L0
SI00Y0S N4 SIIYPUES




