Sandhills Public Schools

Minutes of Regular Meeting High School Lecture Hall Dunning, NE January 8th, 2024 6:00 p.m.

"The mission of Sandhills Public Schools is to provide quality education in a safe, respectful, equitable and inclusive environment to develop productive citizens for an ever-changing global society."

Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

- 1. Called to Order at 6:01 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
 - a. Open Meetings Act adhered to and posted
 - b. Pledge of Allegiance
 - c. Attendance Tedd Teahon (Pres.), Michelle Milleson (Treas.), Reed Larsen, Rory Zutavern, Ann Collier (recorder), and J.D. Furrow (Superintendent). Absent Tyson Cox (VP), Jeff Martindale (Sec.)
 - d. Per Policy 204.07 reasonable advanced notification was made of the meeting
 - e. The Board of Education reserves the right to enter into executive session for the protection of the public interest; or the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual, and if the individual has not requested a public meeting.
- 3. Consent agenda
 - a. Approve the minutes of the December 11th, 2023 regular board meeting.
 - b. Approve the agenda of tonight's meeting
 - c. Approve the Financial Report
 - d. Approve the payment of bills
 - e. Excuse Absent Board Members: Tyson Cox and Jeff Martindale
 - f. Verification of Publication of minutes and meeting notices in the Thomas County Herald
 - i. December 11th, 2023 Regular Board Meeting Minutes.
 - ii. January 8th, 2023 notice of posting of Regular Board Meeting Motioned by Michelle Milleson and seconded by Rory Zutavern passed 4-0

- 4. Requests to address the board. At this time, the board will hear comments or concerns from patrons that have been addressed through the proper procedure, policies, and administrative channels. The board will also take comment from the public per requirement on ESSER III ARP funds and spending plans.
 - There were no patrons present to address the school board
- 5. 3rd Grade Presentation Mrs. Zutavern's presentation was postponed due to the weather and will be moved to the February meeting.
- 6. Election of Board Officers At this time Mr. Furrow assumed chairmanship of the board for the purpose of electing a board president. It was motioned by Reed Larsen and seconded by Rory Zutavern to keep the current slate of board officers. This motion passed 4-0.
 - a. President Tedd Teahon
 - b. Vice-President Tyson Cox
 - c. Secretary Jeff Martindale
 - d. Treasurer Michelle Milleson
- 7. Appointment of Board Committees There are no changes to the current committee assignments
 - a. Committee on American Civics Reed Larsen, Rory Zutavern, Michelle Milleson
 - b. Sandhills/Thedford Coop Committee Tedd Teahon and Tyson Cox
 - c. Facilities/Strategic Planning Tedd Teahon, Tyson Cox, and Rory Zutavern
 - d. Hiring Reed Larsen, Michelle Milleson, and Jeff Martindale
 - e. Transportation Reed Larsen, Tedd Teahon, and Jeff Martindale
 - f. Finance Committee Rory Zutavern, Michelle Milleson, and Reed Larsen
 - g. Others none at this time, but will be assigned as necessary.
- 8. Superintendent Contract Discussion The board and Mr. Furrow discussed the current superintendent contract and no changes were made at this time.
- 9. Discussion Items/Administrative Report:
 - a. Sandhills-Thedford Coop Report Mr. Furrow discussed the upcoming STK wrestling meet and he shared a letter of congratulations from Commissioner of Education Maher for our state football title.

- b. Update building progress Mr. Larsen, Mr. Teahon, and Mr. Zutavern toured the new building before the meeting. The board discussed next steps in the process of completing the project.
- c. Mr. Furrow discussed the need to purchase a new vehicle to replace the maroon 2003 suburban.
- d. Mrs. Collier discussed the needed transfer to the activity fund to shore up balances of specific activity accounts within the fund that is in tonight's action items.
- e. Mr. Furrow informed the board that Ms. Jaylee Simonson would need to be added as a signatory on the school's bank accounts. This will be an action item in the February meeting.
- f. Policy Review Mr. Furrow shared and discussed the policies that were re-written by Jim Luebbe from NASB to include more safety drill requirements and clean up redundancies. These revisions are on tonight's action items.
- g. Mr. Furrow discussed the Certified Staff Negotiated Agreement that is in tonight's action items for approval.
- h. Other Mrs. Collier shared with the board a couple of styles for new board chairs and their costs. There was also a brief discussion on adding HUDL cameras to our current subscription package.

10.Business/Action Items

- Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the first reading of revised policies 508.05 and 905.07 (Safety Drills), and policy 905.02 (Annual Emergency Safety Plan)
 Motioned by Reed Larsen, Seconded by Michelle Milleson – Passed 4-0
- Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the transfer of \$10,000 from the general fund to the activities fund.
 Motioned by Michelle Milleson, seconded by Reed Larsen Passed 4-0
- Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the Certified Teachers Negotiated Agreement for the 2024-25 school year. Base Salary = \$38,600 Motioned by Rory Zutavern, Seconded by Reed Larsen – Passed 4-0
- d. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve Mr. Furrow and the transportation committee to spend up to \$70,000 for the purchase of a van to replace the 2003 maroon suburban.

11. Meeting Adjourned - 7:40

Official Meeting Notice:

The board of education of Sandhills Public Schools will meet Monday, February 12th, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Lecture Hall at the high school in Dunning, Nebraska. This and all meetings are open to the public. Agendas are kept continually current and available for public inspection in the Superintendent's Office during regular business hours with reasonable notice.

Respectfully Submitted,

J.D. Furrow (Administrator)

Sandhills Public Schools 01/04/2024 12:08 PM	Board Repo Unposted; Fun	Page: 1 User ID: EAC	
Vendor Name	Invoice Number	Description	Amount
Checking Account ID 1 Fund No		GENERAL FUND	7 1170 5011
ASCAP	20231226	Annual License	434.00
Total ASCAP			434.00
CCT Real Estate LLC	20231221	Weight Room	200.00
Total CCT Real Estate LLC			200,00
Consolidated Telephone	20231226	Telephone	451.64
Total Consolidated Telephone			451.64
Corporate Payment Systems	20240104	December Charges	1,491.25
Total Corporate Payment Systems			1,491.25
Creative Printers, INC	20240104	Publication	187.54
Total Creative Printers, INC			187.54
Custer Public Power District	20231221	Custer Public Power	3,583.91
Total Custer Public Power District			3,583.91
DAS State Accounting - Central Finance	20231221	Internet	400.05
Total DAS State Accounting - Central Finance			400.05
Dunning Water	20231221	Water & Sewer - Nov/Dec	698.00
Total Dunning Water			698.00
Eakes Office Solutions	20240103	Supplies	3,678.85
Total Eakes Office Solutions			3,678.85
Engineered Controls	20231221	Material & Field Labor	9,850.00
Total Engineered Controls		•	9,850.00
ESU 10	20231227	ESU 10	8,923.21
Total ESU 10			8,923.21
Hometown Leasing	20231221	Lease	699.79
Total Hometown Leasing			699.79
Ingram Library Services	20231221	Books	206.51
Ingram Library Services Total Ingram Library Services	20231221-0001	Books	65,58 272,09
Total Higham Library Gervices			272,09
MARC	20231221	Custodian Supplies	1,434.95
Total MARC			1,434,95
Matheson Tri- Gas Inc	20231221	Ag Shop Gas	90.16
Total Matheson Tri- Gas Inc			90.16
MCI	20231226	Telephone	51.23
Total MCI			51.23
Myers Iron Salvage & Roll-Offs	20231221	Roll-off	860,20
Total Myers Iron Salvage & Roll-Offs			860.20

Sandhills Public Schools 11/04/20 24 12:08 PM	s Board Report - Board Unposted; Fund Number 01		Page: 2 User ID: EAC
/endor Name	Invoice Number	Description	Amount
NASB	20240104	Conference	
otal NASB	20240104	Conference	170.00
			170.00
lebraska Central Equipment, Inc	20231221	Bus Repair	67.68
otal Nebraska Central Equipment, Inc		<u> </u>	67.68
lebraska Public Health Environmental Laborato	20231221	Water Testing	30,00
otal Nebraska Public Health Environmental Laborato	•		30.00
lebraska Rural Comm Schools Assn	20231221	2024 Spring Conference Registration	220,00
otal Nebraska Rural Comm Schools Assn		_	220.00
liBC,	20240104	Rental	275,00
otal NIBC,			275.00
PowerSchool Group, LLC	20231221	Powerschool Support	4,231.85
otal PowerSchool Group, LLC			4,231.85
Presto X Company	20231221	Pest Control	210.72
otal Presto X Company			210.72
Quill	20231221	Supplies	636.07
Quill	20240103	Supplies	56.11
otal Quill			692.18
andhill Oil Company	20231227	Fuel	5 555 55
otal Sandhill Oil Company	20231221	ruei	2,309.82
- Cartainin Cir Company			2,309.82
pur, The	20240104	Fuel	45.09
otal Spur, The			45.09
			-10.00
EAM Physical Therapy	20231221		473.76
otal TEAM Physical Therapy			473.76
IS. Foods	20240103	Paper Towel Dispenser	40.00
otal US. Foods		_	40.00
•			
illage of Thedford	20240103	Trash	435.00
otal Village of Thedford			435.00
Vestern Nebraska Bank	20231227	Annual Rent	30.00
otal Western Nebraska Bank			30.00
und Number 01			10 -0- 0-
MIN PARTIES VI			42,537.97
thecking Account ID 1			40 E07 D7
			42,537.97

GENERAL FUND Sandhills Public Schools 01/03/2024 10:06 AM 5 Fund:

Received From

Receipt Number

County Treasure

reasure

County Treasure

Brewster

Treasure

Treasure

Posted; Entries to Include Entries with Amounts; Fund Number 01; Processing Month 12/2023 Cash Receipt Listing by Fund

Page: 1 User ID: EAC

9.29 335.86 8.45 220.00 220.00 300.00 300.00 91.34 91.34 19.73 28.18 Amount 28,141.53 2,636.89 560.90 560.90 125.00 125.00 28,150.82 1,482.65 4,455.40 25,722.00 25,722.00 17,627.00 17,627.00 Relief To Property Taxpayers COUNTY FINES/LICENSE FEES LOCAL LICENSE FEES POLICE COURT FINES MOTOR VEHICLE TAX Special Ed Programs Title IV- Part A SSAE Local District Taxes COUNTY FINES/LICENSE FEES COUNTY FINES/LICENSE FEES Relief To Property Taxpayers INTEREST LOCAL LICENSE FEES POLICE COURT FINES MOTOR VEHICLE TAX MOTOR VEHICLE TAX MOTOR VEHICLE TAX State Aid Special Ed Programs Title IV- Part A SSAE Local District Taxes Local District Taxes Detail Description INTEREST State Aid Account Number Total: 01 1100 Account Number Total: 01 1125 Account Number Total: 01 1510 Account Number Total: 01 1911 Account Number Total: 01 2110 Account Number Total: 01 3110 Account Number Total: 01 3120 Account Number Total: 01 4510 Account Number Total: 01 1921 Account Number Total: 01 3131 Chart of Account Number 01 1100 01 1510 01 2110 01 1100 01 1125 01 1125 01 1125 01 1911 01 1921 01 2110 013110 01 3120 01 4510 01 3131 Receipt Date Cash Receipt Description BLAINECOUN Blaine County 12/07/2023 Local District Taxes BLAINECOUN Blaine County 12/07/2023 Local District Taxes Local District Taxes Liquor License State Aid Interest Title ⊡ SPED taxes taxes taxes taxes taxes taxes 12/15/2023 BLAINECOUN Blaine County 12/07/2023 12/29/2023 12/29/2023 12/28/2023 12/27/2023 12/27/2023 12/27/2023 12/15/2023 12/15/2023 12/15/2023 12/27/2023 THOMASCOUN Thomas County Treasure THOMASCOUN Thomas County Treasure WESTERNNEB Western Nebraska Bank THOMASCOUN Thomas County Treasure VILLAGEOFB Village of **CUSTERCOUN Custer** STATEOFNEB State of Nebraska STATEOFNEB State of CUSTERCOUN Custer CUSTERCOUN Custer County Treasure

1

ESU101 ESU 10

Nebraska

Page: 2 User ID: EAC	<u>Amount</u> 214.15	214.15	77,494.79	
ih Receipt Listing by Fund vith Amounts; Fund Number 01; Processing Mont Chart of Account Number 01 4708	<u>Detail Description</u> Medicaid	Medicaid	Fund Total: 01	Receivable Accounts
	Chart of Account Number 01 4708	Account Number Total: 01 4708		77,494.79 11: 77,494.79
	Receipt Date Cash Receipt Description 12/28/2023 MIPS			<u>Cash Accounts</u> .79 01 101 Total:
thools AM GENERAL FUND	State of			77,494.79 edger 77,494.79
Sandhills Public Schools 01/03/2024 10:06 AM Fund: 01 GENER	Receipt Number Received From STATEOFNEB Nebraska			Summary Totals Account Type Subtotal Revenue Subtotal Expense Subtotal General Ledger Total: